12-22-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

10/00/00

102908884	Attorney Docket No. <u>2783-1-001</u>
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
M & S Smith Pty Ltd	Name: <u>Syntonic Technologies Pty Ltd</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: February 10, 2004	Address: 454 Nepean Highway  Frankston, Victoria  Australia  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
10/475,737	20 C 20 VFI
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/475,737  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DAVID A. JACKSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON	[X] Enclosed
411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Floor	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary - for overages or underpayments only
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601	Deposit account number:
	_11-1153
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David A. Jackson, Reg. No. 26,742  Name of Person Signing  Signature  12/17/64	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/21/2004 ECOOPER 00000066 10475737

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**DEED OF ASSIGNMENT** made this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2004 **BETWEEN:** 

## M & S SMITH PTY LTD

(ACN 076 824 005)

of 418 Stuart Highway, Winnellie, Northern Territory, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part

AND:

## SYNTONIC TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD

(ACN 100 644 951)

of 454 Nepean Highway, Frankston, Victoria, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), of the other part

**WHEREAS** the Assignor is the applicant in the United States of America in respect of a United States patent application entitled "Helical Antenna" filed 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2003 (hereinafter referred to as "the patent"), and

WHEREAS it has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said patent application

## NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that:

the Assignor hereby transfers and sets over unto the Assignee the whole of its right, title and interest in and to the patent, including right, title and interest in and to patents which may issue on said application, including the right to sue for any infringements of the patents which may be granted upon the applications, and to HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its assigns absolutely

PATENT REEL: 016084 FRAME: 0451 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Deed to be executed as of the date hereinbefore mentioned.

THE COMMON SEALOR )

THE COMMON SEAL of SYNTONIC TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD)

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

A.C.N.

A.C.N.

100 644 951

Common

Seal

Common

**RECORDED: 12/20/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016084 FRAME: 0452